

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 22006 OF 2023

C. B. Healthcare, Through Its Authorized Signatory Shri Ashish Kumar

....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through Drug Inspector Pushpraj Kumar Singh

RESPONDENT

Mr.Piyush Todkar i/b. Sangharsh Waghmare for Petitioner  
Ms.Diksha Ramnani h/f. Hiten Venegavkar (PP) for Respondent  
Ms.Sangita D.Shinde APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

**DATE : 6th December, 2023**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 10/01/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**