

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2777 OF 2024

M/s. C.B.Healthcare and another ...Petitioners

Versus

Union of India through Drug Inspector Respondent

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.11.28
11:02:57 +0530

Mr. Nitin Bhasin, a/w Daniyal Siddiqui, Vishal Nevshe, and
Utkarsha Kupte, for the Petitioners.

Mr. K. C. Shine, APP for the State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 27th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. None appears for the respondent – UOI.
3. Stand over to 4th December, 2025, “High on Board”.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]