



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2777 OF 2024**

M/s. C.B.Healthcare and Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Union of India ... Respondent

Mr. Nitin Bhasin with Mr. Vishal N. Nevshe, for Petitioners.
Mr. D.P.Singh, for Respondent.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 4 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel seek time to file written submissions within a period of one week.
3. Stand over to 11 December 2025, part-heard.
4. In the meanwhile, the personal appearance of the Petitioners before the trial Court is exempted.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)