

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2777 OF 2024

M/s C. B. Healthcare Through its Authorized Signatory Ashish Kumar Gupta & Ors. ..Petitioners

Versus

Union of India ...Respondent

Mr. Nitin Bhasin, with Vishal N. Nevshe, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Anilkumar Singh, i/b D.P Singh, for the Respondents.

Mr. K. C. Shinde, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 11th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.

2. Closed for orders.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.12.12
10:23:53 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]